Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	MISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Yi Lu			02/12/2010	
Gerard Wong			03/11/2010	
Mehmet Veysel Yigi	it		02/12/2010	
Abhijit Mishra			02/25/2010	
]	
Name:		Trustees of the University of Illinois		
Street Address:	506 South Wr			
Internal Address:		ministration Building		
City:	Urbana			
State/Country: Postal Code:	ILLINOIS 61801			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			
Property Type Number		ber		
Application Number: 12523443				
	r:	12523443		
Application Number		12523443		
Application Number	CE DATA (978)268	3-8715		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i>	CE DATA (978)268 Il be sent via US d	3-8715 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess	sful.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone:	CE DATA (978)268 <i>Il be sent via US 1</i> 312-876-	3-8715 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess	sful.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	CE DATA (978)268 <i>Il be sent via US i</i> 312-876- ptocorres ne: Evan Lav	3-8715 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -1400 spondence@evanlawgroup.com w Group LLC	sful.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wil</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	CE DATA (978)268 <i>Il be sent via US J</i> 312-876- ptocorres ne: Evan Lav 600 W. J	3-8715 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -1400 spondence@evanlawgroup.com w Group LLC lackson Blvd.	sful.	
Application Number	CE DATA (978)268 (11 be sent via US 1 312-876- ptocorres ne: Evan Lav 600 W. J Suite 625	3-8715 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -1400 spondence@evanlawgroup.com w Group LLC lackson Blvd.	sful.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	CE DATA (978)268 <i>Il be sent via US i</i> 312-876- ptocorres ne: Evan Lav 600 W. J Suite 629 Chicago,	3-8715 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -1400 spondence@evanlawgroup.com w Group LLC lackson Blvd. 5	sful.	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	CE DATA (978)268 (1 be sent via US) 312-876- ptocorres he: Evan Lav 600 W. J Suite 629 Chicago,	8-8715 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccess</i> -1400 spondence@evanlawgroup.com w Group LLC lackson Blvd. 5 , ILLINOIS 60661	sful.	

501120420

REEL: 024087 FRAME: 0392

Total Attachments: 9

source=ILL01-087-US EXECUTED ASGN#page1.tif source=ILL01-087-US EXECUTED ASGN#page2.tif source=ILL01-087-US EXECUTED ASGN#page3.tif source=ILL01-087-US EXECUTED ASGN#page4.tif source=ILL01-087-US EXECUTED ASGN#page5.tif source=ILL01-087-US EXECUTED ASGN#page6.tif source=ILL01-087-US EXECUTED ASGN#page7.tif source=ILL01-087-US EXECUTED ASGN#page8.tif source=ILL01-087-US EXECUTED ASGN#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yi Lu, Gerard Wong, Mehmet Veysel Yigit and Abhijit Mishra referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain invention entitled AMPHIPHILIC SUBSTANCES AND FUNCTIONALIZED LIPID VESICLES INCLUDING THE SAME, the specification was filed on July 16, 2009 (International Filing Date: January 16, 2008) as (International Application No. PCT/US08/051185) and assigned U.S. Application No. 12/523,443, which claims priority to provisional Application Serial No. 60/885,744 filed January 19, 2007; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a body corporate and politic, having a place of business at 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, IL 61801, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assigns all of its rights, title, and interest in and to said invention, the worldwide right to file applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and correct any minor typographical errors.

DATE	2/12/10	$\partial - 2 \rightarrow $
DATE		YiLu
DATE		Gerard Wong
1977 - 3 8, UU.		Mehmet Veysel Yigit
DATE	ajasjio	Analma
		Abhijit Mishra

STATE OF DIMOIS)) ss. ()	
do hereby certify that Yi Lu, per subscribed to the foregoing in that (s)he signed, sealed and uses and purposes therein set	ersonally known to m strument, appeared b delivered the said ins t forth.	ry Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, e to be the same person whose name is refore me this day in person and acknowledged trument as his/her free and voluntary act for the
IN WITNESS WHEREC)F, I have hereunto s	et my hand and Notarial Seal, this <u>12</u> day of <u>Jung A Dotta</u> ary Public
(SEAL)	INUI	ary rubic
My Commission Expires: A	gust 2,0000	VETALIAL MEAL YEACYA, MINTER MINDREDC, CONFORMED MINDREDCIED SAME
STATE OF)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	
l,	, a Nota	ry Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, wn to me to be the same person whose name is

do hereby certify that Gerard Wong, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this _____ day of _____, 2009.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

2

STATE OF)	
) s:	Š.
COUNTY OF)	

I, ______, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Mehmet Veysel Yigit, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this ____ day of _____, 2009.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF Thinkis COUNTY OF Champaisn) ss.

I, $\underline{\neg}_{auch} A$, $\underline{\neg}_{auch} A$, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Abhijit Mishra, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

-IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my	hand and Notarial	Seal, this 🖄 day of
rebruary,	2609	-		A. A.
	- ACIO MANNA -			Man Sel

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: August 2, 20010

(AAAAA	20,00,00,00,00,00,00	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~			18
	32.225	cthe c	88.A3		Ξž.
Ň	$-2^{24} \times 2$	agene nee		Sec. 645-655	- 8
N 19	RACY	1 D. 1 1	영지 홍	10 CC 88	- 2
š ir	24.44.66. 6		ion nat	નં ર અન્દર્શ છે	: 8
1 8 8	liny Publ	60.68	일이 많은	100000000	i į
2	a a se concerno	asia ma	00000	8.5.3343	- 3
8 88 S		82,885,994	to Statesta	Service records or	1.2
€	lana accessione	تخر فرتو مرجون	0000000000	dela de conserva a	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, YI Lu, Gerard Wong, Mehmet Veysel Yigit and Abhijit Mishra referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain invention entitled AMPHIPHILIC SUBSTANCES AND FUNCTIONALIZED LIPID VESICLES INCLUDING THE SAME, the specification was filed on July 16, 2009 (International Filing Date: January 16, 2008) as (International Application No. PCT/US08/051185) and assigned U.S. Application No. 12/523,443, which claims priority to provisional Application Serial No. 60/885,744 filed January 19, 2007; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a body corporate and politic, having a place of business at 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, IL 61801, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assigns all of its rights, title, and interest in and to said invention, the worldwide right to file applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and correct any minor typographical errors.

DATE

DATE

11/10

Yi Lu Gerard Wond

DATE

Mehmet Veysel Yigit

DATE

Abhijit Mishra

STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)

I, ______, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Yi Lu, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this _____ day of _____

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF Calibornia

COUNTY OF Los Angeles)

I, <u>Given</u>, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Gerard Wong, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s) esigned, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 11 day of

___ 2008.2010HK-Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: 2/5/2014



2

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

I, ______, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Mehmet Veysel Yigit, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this _____ day of ______

	Notary Public	
(SEAL)		
My Commission Expires:		
STATE OF)	
) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	

I, ______, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Abhijit Mishra, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this ____ day of _____, 2009.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yi Lu, Gerard Wong, Mehmet Veysel Yigit and Abhijit Mishra referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain invention entitled AMPHIPHILIC SUBSTANCES AND FUNCTIONALIZED LIPID VESICLES INCLUDING THE SAME, the specification was filed on July 16, 2009 (International Filing Date: January 16, 2008) as (International Application No. <u>PCT/US08/051185</u>) and assigned U.S. Application No. 12/523,443, which claims priority to provisional Application Serial No. 60/885,744 filed January 19, 2007; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Trustees of the University of Illinois, a body corporate and politic, having a place of business at 352 Henry Administration Building, 506 South Wright Street, Urbana, IL 61801, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefore.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS also assigns all of its rights, title, and interest in and to said invention, the worldwide right to file applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS, and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said applications, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known, and correct any minor typographical errors.

ATE	· <u> </u>	
		YiLu
NTE		
		Gerard Wong
TE	00 110 Jonn	
		Mehmet Vevsel Vioit
TE		Contraction of the second s
	·	Abhiiit Mishra

STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)

I, _____, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Yi Lu, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this ____ day of ____, 2009.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF)
) ss.
COUNTY OF)

I, ______, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Gerard Wong, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this ____ day of _____, 2009.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires:

STATE OF Massachusetto COUNTY OF Suffack) SS. Marker Anglerd, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Mehmet Veysel Yigit, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 🖉 day of <u> 2009.</u>, 2009. Brock, a-Bindors Notary Public (SEAL) My Commission Expires: 8-1-2014 STATE OF SS. COUNTY OF

I, ______, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Abhijit Mishra, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this ____ day of ______

Notary Public

(SEAL)

My Commission Expires: